___ BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Amending the Fee )
Schedule for Non-Commercial and ) ORDER NO. 1-2007
Commercial Kennel Licenses )

)

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Order No. 15-2006,
“In the Matter of Increasing Various Fees for Columbia County Animal Control Services”
on February 15, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Order No. 15-2006 increased the fees for non-commercial and
commercial kennels; and

WHEREAS, after considering the recommendations of Columbia County Animal
Control and of kennel licensees, the Board has decided to fee schedule for non-
commercial and commercial kennels should be reduced:;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Kennel License Fees.

A. The fee for a non-commercial kennel license is reduced to $150 for
kennel licenses issued for the year 2007.

B. The fee for a commercial kennel license is reduced to $200 for which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference

C. These fees shall remain in effect for subsequent years, unless amended
by ordinance, order or resolution of the Board.

2. Amended Exhibit “B”. The attached “Amended Exhibit ‘B", which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, shall supersede Exhibit “B” of
Order No. 15-06 for kennel licenses issued for the year 2007.

3. Refunds. Any person who purchased a non-commercial or commercial kennel
license for the year 2007 prior to the date of this order shall be issued a refund
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for any amounts paid in excess of the fees established by this_order.

DATED this 10" day of January, 2007.

BOARD OF GOUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA GOUNTY, OREGON

Approved as to form

By: Q}Wr Z/é/) //\,( By:

ffice of C'o'urptf/ Counsel

Issioner
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AMENDED EXHIBIT B

Columbia County Animal Control

Dog License Fees

Non-neutered or non-spayed dog

............................................................ $30.00 per year
Neutered 0r spayed dog ..................coevierverreereeeriees s sseeeesessies s, $12.00 per year
Non-neltered or non-spayed dog owned by senior citizen
65 Yeal 0f age Or OIAEr ...........c.....veceeceeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $5.00 per year
Neuter{ or spayed dog owned by senior citizen
65 yearof age or older (only one senior discount per household) .......... $5.00 per year
Penalty\‘r failure to purchase annual dog license on time each year:
2006 Beginning 2007

er March 6™ $10.00 After January 31% $25.00

%&:r April 8™ $25.00 After March 31% $50.00

#r citation:  $50.00 '

After citation: $75.00

Field Lice Penalty: Any owner or keeper of an unlicensed dog that would be subject to receiving a

citation failure to obtain a dog license may be issued a field license application, in lieu of citation at the
discretioithe animal control officer. A

penalty fee will be added to the license fee in the amount of
$10.00 faps and $25.00 each year after 2006.

Replacentof lost permanent numbered tag

........................................ $5.00

| Kennel License Fees
Non-ComAal kennel HICeNSE ............coo.ooivovivieeeees oo $150.00
Commercianel liCense ... $125.00
Late penaltiafter March 6 ... $50.00
New fees fanses issued for the year 2007.
Non-ComMécennel license ..o $150.00
Commercial .'”?I HCONSB..........comssessrmti e R S $200.00
Late Penalty \\er January 31% ... $100.00

(Copies of 0rGg on Non-Commercial

Control Office and Commercial Kennel Licenses are available at the Animal
ontro !
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